7/?‘ _____ AN Gl [ Government of India
mm A Td ST H=Tera/ Ministry of Labour & Employment
S HglcH Tt FI&T ARSI / Directorate General of Mines Safety
No. 09(01)2010/Adm.I/ }ég)\ Dhanbad, dated the S 8-e/ — 2022
To '
All Officers,

Sub: Submission of choice of posting on transfer.

Sir,

In view of the tenure transfer of the officers of DGMS, officers who will complete
tenure of 03 years or more at a place or a post between 01.04.2022 to 31.05.2022,
are requested,to give three c'hoices_iof posting in order of, preference in the following
proforma on or before 04.02.2022 to the undersigned at dir.sdhgl@gmail.com.
Please note that the zonal jurisdiction where the officer was posted earlier may not
be considered.

You are requested to give your preference of posting, keeping in view of the places
vacant/ likely to be vacant with reasons in the format given below:

Preference Place of posting ' Justification for posting

First

| Second

Third

If options are not received by the stipulated date, it will be presumed that officer has
no specific choice. :

Yours faithfully,

_\@\L | ov|ro2—

Dlrector of Mmes Safety (SD)

- .



List of Gr.A officers in DGMS who will be completing three year or more at a place
between 01.4.2022 to 31.05.2022.

Sl. Name of Officer(S/Shri) | Designation E-mail ID
No. :

1. | Nagendra Kumar Sriram DDMS(Mining) | nagendrakumar@dgms.gov.in
Irnagendra@gmail.com

2. | Rajeev Omprakash Verma DDMS(Elect.) rajeev.ddms@gmail.com
rajeev.verma@dgms.gov.in

3. | Anil Toppo - | DDMS(Elect.) aniltoppo1972@gmail.com

4. | Snaket Kumar DDMS(Mech.) sanket.toshniwal@gmail.com
sanket.toshniwal85@dgms.gov.in

5. | Vijay Haridas Patil DDMS(Mech.) vijupatil@rediffmail.com
vijay.patil@dgms.gov.in

6. | Venkata Rangarao DDMS(Mech.) gv.ranga81l@dgms.gov.in

Govindaraju - - ]

7. | Kaushik Sengupta DDMS(Mech.) k.sengupta@dgms.gov.in

8. | Dilip Kumar DDMS(Mech.) dilip2077 @yahoo.com
ddmechsz@gmail.com

9. | Ravindra Bontha DDMS(Mech.) ravindra.bontha83@dgms.gov.in

10.| Sunil Baby Yohannan DDMS(Mech.) | sunilyohannandgms@gmail.com
sunilbaby@dgms.gov.in

11.| Nitin Kamlakar Raut DDMS(Mech.) nitink.raut@dgms.gov.in

12. | Umesh Kumar Sahu DDMS(Mech.) umesh_sahu100@yahoo.com

13.| Vijay Yadaorao Barapatre DDMS(Mech.) vijaybarapatre82@gmail.com




